ORDINANCE NO. 01-21

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS, ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ORIGINAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS, FOR THE 2020-2021 FISCAL YEAR; PROVIDING DETAILED LINE ITEM INCREASES OR DECREASES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND CONTAINING OTHER PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE SUBJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Weston Lakes Budget for the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year was adopted within the time and in the manner required by State law; and

WHEREAS, the City Council hereby finds and determines that it is necessary to amend to said Budget; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS:

Section 1. The facts and matters set forth in the preamble of this Ordinance are found to be true and correct.

Section 2. The City of Weston Lakes Budget for the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year is hereby amended by the adoption of an amendment to the Original Budget of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas, for the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year, a copy of which is attached hereto. This amendment to the Original Budget of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas, for the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year shall be attached to and made a part of the Original Budget by the City Secretary and filed as required by State law.

Section 3. In the event any clause, phrase, provision, sentence, or part of this Ordinance or the application of the same to any person or circumstance shall for any reason be adjudged invalid or held unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction, it shall not affect, impair, or invalidate this Ordinance as a whole or any

part or provision hereof other than the part declared to be invalid or unconstitutional; and the City Council of the City of Weston Lakes Texas, declares that it would have passed each and every part of the same notwithstanding the omission of any such part thus declared to be invalid or unconstitutional, whether there be one or more parts.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED on this 25 day of May, 2021.

Ramona Neal, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jenni McJunkin, City Secretary

2020-2021 Budget Amendment

Amended Budget Items

Expenses;

Legal fees (to include paying the investigation	stor) \$+26,800.00.
Taken from;	
Payroll Asst City Sec / EM Asst.	\$-4,000.00
Representation & Celebration	- 2,000.00
TML Rick Pool Insurance	-800.00
Secretary Training	-1,000.00
Mileage	800.00
Cleaning Supplies	-150.00
Kitchen Supplies	-100.00
Website Support and Updates	-1,000.00
Website / IT Support / ISP	-500.00
Message Bulletin Board	-200.00
Appliances	-400.00
Small Vacuum Cleaner	-200.00
Office Security Measures	- 500.00
Research and Development	
Air conditioning Install	-1,500.00
Computer IT for Older Computers	-1,000.00
Conferences / Training / Exercise	-1,000.00
Total for this page	\$- 20,150.00

Mileage (for EM)		-150.00	
EOC Exercise / Training		- 1.000.00	
Flood Plain Permits		-1,500.00	
Other Engineering		-3,000.00	
Office Equipment		-1,000.00	
Total for this page	\$6,650.00		9
TOTAL for both pages		\$-26,800.00	
TOTALS		\$-26,800.00	\$26,800.00
Ramona Neal		Jenni McJunkin	
Mayor, City of Weston Lakes		City Secretary, City of Weston Lakes	